
Jigsaws Childcare Childcare Fees

2022-23 INFORMATION ON PRICE CHANGES (SEE BELOW)

Sep-22 Retain

Full Week - per week Monday -Friday 7.30 till 6pm (inc all snacks and meals) 279.27£  69.82£    

Full Day 7.30 till 6pm (inc all snacks and meals) 59.51£    14.88£    

Morning session 7.30am till 1.00pm (inc breakfast, snacks & lunch) 33.17£    8.29£      

AM Session 9 till 12 noon (including snacks) 16.04£    4.01£      

Afternoon session 12 noon till 6pm (inc lunch, snacks & high tea) 38.02£    9.51£      

Daily Session 9 till 3pm (including snacks and lunch) 34.82£    8.71£      

PM Session 12-3pm (including snacks) 16.04£    4.01£      

Lunch Club 12 noon till 1.00pm (inc hot lunch) 9.43£      2.36£      

Per Hour added to the end of a session (occ use only) 6.96£      1.74£      

FUNDED TWO YEAR OLD PROVISION IS AVAILBLE 

Full Week - per week Monday -Friday 7.30 till 6pm (inc all snacks and meals) 279.27£  69.82£    

Full Day 7.30 till 6pm (inc all snacks and meals) 59.51£    14.88£    

Morning session 7.30am till 1.00pm (inc breakfast, snacks & lunch) 33.17£    8.29£      

AM Session 9 till 12 noon (including snacks) 16.04£    4.01£      

Afternoon session 12 noon till 6pm (inc lunch, snacks & high tea) 38.02£    9.51£      

Daily Session 9 till 3pm (including snacks and lunch) 34.82£    8.71£      

PM Session 12-3pm (including snacks) 16.04£    4.01£      

Lunch Club 12 noon till 1.00pm (inc hot lunch) 9.43£      2.36£      

Per Hour added to the end of a session (occ use only) 6.96£      £6.50

Funded sessions are between 8am and 5pm Monday to Friday

Breakfast 1.60£      

Am and PM snacks (selection of fruit) 1.34£      

Lunch 2.75£      

Teas 2.50£      

Charges made outside of funded entitlement per hour 6.96£      

Holiday Activity Club charges additional to funded provision 6.50£      

Everychild in the Discoverers will attend at least 1 Forest School 3.25£      

session.  This charge is per week, per child, to support our resources

Funded sessions are 15 or 30 hours term time only 

22 hours stretched over 50 weeks 

Proof of eligibility is required and £25.00 refundable deposit 

Before and After School Club - Holiday Club - Discoverers & Adventurers
Breakfast Club 7.30 till 9am (inc Breakfast) 7.00£      1.75£      

Dinner Club 1 3 till 5.15pm (including high tea) 13.28£    3.32£      

Dinner Club 2 3 till 6pm (including high tea) 16.48£    4.12£      

Holiday Club Holiday Club: 7.30am till 1.00pm (inc breakfast, snacks & lunch). 27.93£    6.98£      

Holiday Club Holiday Club: 12 noon till 6pm (inc lunch, snacks & high tea) 29.21£    7.30£      

Holiday Club 7.30 till 6pm (inc all snacks and meals) 56.98£    14.25£    

Holiday Club 9 till 3pm (including snacks and lunch) 32.00£    8.00£      

Holiday Activity Clubs 9.30am till 11.30am with snack and activity 9.50£      

Hot Lunch 2.75£      

Session Discoverers, Investigators - non funded 3/4 year olds sessions

Sessions Crawlers, Explorers

These costs will be added to your bookings.  If you do not require these please speak to your Discoverers Room Supervisor



Jigsaws Childcare Childcare Fees

Late payment fee fees not cleared by the end of the month 40.00£    

Late Collection charge per 15 min late 15.00£    

Everychild in the Discoverers will attend at least 1 Forest School £3.00

session.  This charge is per week, per child, to support our resources

1) Sibling discounts of 5% off the cost of your 2nd child attending the same session applies.
2) Term time only contracts pay a retainer fee of 25% of the total price, during periods they are 
not in to retain their session place.
3) Full time only contracts receive 1 weeks payment holiday per year pro rata - n/a to term time 
only or shift pattern contracts.
4) We are closed on bank holidays and do not make a charge for those days or for training days 
when Jigsaws is closed.
5) Fees are required by the 8th of the month for that month, late payment fees apply.
6) A four week notice is required to reduce or cancel you sessions.
7) Full fees are applicable to absence due to illness.
8) Admin charge  £1.50 for any bookings of occasional use.  Please note that we do not swap 
contracted sessions for occasional use sessions.  Contracted sessions will still be charged and 
occasional use costs added on top.

Charges for absence or non attendance
In the event of a child being ill (self isolating) or occassional days holidays or attending appointments, 
there will still be a charge of 100%.  We do not swap sessions.
In the event of the group being unable to run during normal session times there will be a refund of 
80% for that session.


